

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION

XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2004 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3886 OF 2001

VASUDEVAN & ANR.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

PACKIRISAMY (DEAD)

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of
deceased sole respondent)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/11/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. MBRS Raju, Adv.

Ms. S Sunita, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. S.Sachin, Adv.

Mr. Riju Raj Jamwal, Adv.

Mr. S Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notices sent to some of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent have been received back unserved with the report 'Left'. Counsel seeks time to verify the fresh addresses of the unserved legal representatives and take steps to serve them.

Adjourned by six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master