

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2004 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3886 OF 2001

VASUDEVAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PACKIRISAMY (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased sole respondent with office report)

Date: 17/12/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv.

Mr. V. Sudeer, Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,
Mr. MBRS Raju, Ms. S. Sunita,
Mr. S.Sachin, Mr. J.B. Ravi,
Mr. Riju Raj Jamawal and Mr. S. Srinivasan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 is allowed.

Legal representatives of the deceased-respondent are taken on record

Corrected Memo of Parties be filed within two weeks from today.

Name of Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv., who was appearing for the

respondent, be deleted from the cause list.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master