

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3886 OF 2001

VASUDEVAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PACKIRISAMY (DEAD)BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking additional document on record)

Date: 10/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3886 OF 2001

VASUDEVAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

Versus

PACKIRISAMY (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and also  
perused the orders passed by all the three Courts.

We do not find any ground to interfere in this appeal.

The same is accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,  
October 10, 2007.